
    

SKINPEN
Stimulates the formation of collagen and
elastin. Improves the appearance of the skin.

Skinpen



    

    

SKINPEN

Device used in skin rejuvenation procedures and treatment of various skin
conditions. The SkinPen has microneedle heads of different sizes that create
microchannels in the skin in a controlled and precise way that stimulate skin
repair and regeneration thanks to the stimulation of collagen and elastin.

        

    

    

CUSTOMER PROFILE

REFERENCE

SYNERGY

Skin with wrinkles, flaccidity, acne,
scars, stretch marks and/or spots.

AP00039 

All water-based serums.



    

    

REJUVENATION
Microneedling stimulates the production of collagen and elastin, improving the firmness and
elasticity of the skin. This reduces the appearance of wrinkles, fine lines and scars, as well as
improving the overall texture of the skin.

SCAR TREATMENT
The SkinPen is used to reduce the appearance of scars, including acne scars and surgical scars.
The mircopuncture process helps break down the collagen fibers in scars and stimulates the
formation of new ones, reducing their appearance over time.

STRETCH MARKS TREATMENT
It also reduces the appearance of stretch marks by improving skin texture in affected areas.

SPOTS TREATMENT
It is effective in treating skin pigmentation, such as melasma and dark spots.

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS ABSORPTION
During the treatment, microchannels open that enhance the absorption of applied active
ingredients.

SKINPEN
ACTION01



    

    

SKINPEN
WATER-BASED SERUM01

EBERLIN LAB
Hyaluronic Acid
Proteoglycans
DMAE Lab

SPECIAL BIOLOGICAL
Elastin
Fundamental Biological
Marine Placktom

WHITE
Le Blanche Booster 

EPIGENETICS
60+ Serum

CALMING X-TREME
X-Treme Calming Serum

MESOCELL
Estrial Cell
Firming Cell
Circus Cell
Hyaluronic Cell
Xebor Cell
OB cell

CBM 
Firming
Moisturizing
Proteinal
Xebor
Circus



    

    

SKINPEN

4 heads
18mm

24mm 36mm

R NANO

FOR ONE SINGLE USE. 

18 mm
scars
acne
spots

24 mm
expression line
antiaging
spots

36 mm
wrinkles
antiaging
deep spots

R Nano
neckline 
eye contour
ip contour
sensitive zones

DEPHT SPEED

0 - 0,5

0,5 - 0,75

0,75 - 1,5

1,5 - 2

4 - 5

3 - 4

2 - 3

1 - 2



    

    

FIRMEZZA-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

1

2

3

4

5

Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.

Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase
Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using
gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with
cotton pad and wipe from right to left.

Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage.  
Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.

Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.

Brush the face with a mixture of DMAE and Proteoglycans in the first area to be treated.
Next, pass the SkinPen with the 24-36 head (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around
eyes and lips). Then, brush the treated area again and move on to the next area. Once all areas have
been treated, make the same mixture of active ingredients with a drop of enzymatic serum, apply to the
face, neck and décolleté and massage until completely absorbed.

Relaxing Oil

I-phase Makeup Remover

Sensitvie Dermo-protective 
Fluid

Balancing Hydra Global Lotion
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion

DMAE 
Proteoglycans
Enzymatic serum

EB01327

EB01617

EB01567

EB01284
EB01567

5 ml

3 ml

5 ml

 5 ml
 5 ml

2 ml
2 ml

  5 ml

5 min

5 min

  5 min

30 min

3 min

EB01846
EB01845 
EB01307

Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour.
Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves. Dry
and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.

Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask
P.H.A. 18%
Damask Rose Water

EB01880
EB01567
EB01891

 2 ml
 2 ml
 5 ml

30 min

6



    

    

FIRMEZZA-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

7

8

Option 1
Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour.
Apply Max Ten Mask on skins with flaccidity. Mix with the Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion. After 20
minutes, remove the remains with the Balancing fluid. Last, tone the skin with Sensitive Hydra
Global Lotion or Rose Damask Water. 

Option 2
Apply Post Peel Repair Mask in sensitive or inflamed case.

To finish, apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour to the eye and lip area and R-45 Essential Serum and Cream
to the rest of the face with lifting movements.

Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask
Max Ten Mask
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion
balancing Fluid
Post-peel Repair Mask
Damask Rose Water

Hyaluronic Eye contour
R-45 Essential Serum
R-45 Essential Cream

EB01618
EB01446
EB00007
EB01563
EB01642
EB01891

EB01619
EB01410
EB01445

2 ml
10 ml
5 ml 
5 ml

10 ml
5 ml

1 ml
2 ml
2 ml

20 min

5 min



    

    

WRINKLE-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

1

2

3

4

6

5

Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.

Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase
Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using
gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with
cotton pad and wipe from right to left.

Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage.  
Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.

Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.

Brush the face with a mixture of DMAE and Hyaluronic Acid in the first area to be treated.
Next, pass the SkinPen with the 24-36 head (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes
and lips). Then, brush the treated area again and move on to the next area. Once all areas have 
been treated, make the same mixture of active ingredients with a drop of enzymatic serum, 
apply to the face, neck and décolleté and massage until completely absorbed.

Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour.
Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves.  
Dry and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.

Relaxing Oil

I-phase Makeup Remover

Sensitvie Dermo-protective 
Fluid

Balancing Hydra Global Lotion
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion

DMAE
Hyaluronic Acid
Enzymatic Serum

Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask
P.H.A. 18%
Damask Rose Water
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion 

EB01327

EB01617

EB01566

EB01284
EB01567

EB01867
EB01868
EB01307

EB01880
EB01567
EB01891
EB01567

5 ml

3 ml

5 ml

5 ml
5 ml

2 ml
2 ml
5 ml

2 ml
2 ml
5 ml
5 ml

5 min

5 min

2 min

30 min

30 min

5 min



    

    

WRINKLE-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

8

9

Option 1
Apply the Multiaction Eye and Lip Mask all over the eye and lips area and on the rest of the face a
layer of Premium Le Lift Mask and leave it on for 15 minutes. Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe.
Once the exposure time has passed, spray the catalyst over the entire treated area, covering your
eyes with cotton pads. Wait 4 minutes and remove the mask as if it were a second skin (peel-off).
Wipe with a cotton pad with Hydra Global or Sensitive Lotion or Damask Rose Water if there is any
residue.

Optionn 2
Apply Post Peel Repair Mask in sensitive or inflamed case.

To finish, apply Premium Le Lift Eye Contour to the eye and lip area and Premium Le Lift or 60+ Serum 
and Cream to the rest of the face. 

Multiaction Eye and Lip
Premium Le Lift Mask
Premium Le Lift Catalyst
Damask Rose Water
Sensitive H.G Lotion
Post-peel Repair Mask

Premium Le Lift Eye contour
Premium Le Lift Serum
Premium Le Lift Cream
Premium 60+ Serum
Premium 60+ Cream

EB01618
EB01708
EB01707 
EB01891
EB01567
EB01652

EB01684
EB01679
EB01706
EB01777
EB01767

4 ml
10 ml 
5 ml 
5 ml
5 ml

10 ml

1 ml 
2 ml 
2 ml
2 ml
2 ml

20 min

5 min



    

    

SPOTS-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 80 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

5

Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.

Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase
Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using
gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with
cotton pad and wipe from right to left.

Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove
any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.

Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.

Apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour in the eye and lip zone. Then, brush Le Blanche Booster in the first  
area to be treated and pass the SkinPen, focus on the spots, el cabezal with the 18-24-36 head 
(Use Nano head for neckline andareas around eyes and lips). Then, brush the treated area again  
and move on to the next area. To continue apply the Booster again withenzymatic serum, and  
massage manually until completely absorbed.

Apply Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask in the eye and lip zone. Mix Le Blanche Detox Mask
Powder and Detox Mask Gel and apply on the face and neck. Leave to act for 15-20 minutes.
Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe. After, remove in one piece and clean with gloves of
Otefuki. Tone with Damask Rose Water.

AApply Hyaluronic Contour on the eye and lip zone and then Le Blanche Booster and Le
Blanche Cream. To finish, apply Total White Cream.

Protect the eye and lip area with Multiaction Mask. Perform peeling with Kojic Acid 5% (see Acid
Protocol) on the spots to be treated. After 5 minutes, apply Neutralizer 8 and let it act for 10
minutes. Remove with gloves from Otefuki . To finish, balance with Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion.

Relaxing Oil

I-phase Makeup Remover

Sensitvie Dermo-protective 
Fluid

Balancing Hydra Global Lotion
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion

Hyaluronic Eye Contour
Le Blanche Booster
Enzymatic Serum

Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask
Le Blanche Detox Mask 
Powder
Le Blanche Detox Mask Gel

Hyaluronic Eye Contour
Le Blanche Booster
Le Blanche Cream
Total White cream

Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask
5% Kojic Acid
N8 Neutralizer
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion.

EB01327

EB01617

EB01566

EB01284
EB01567

EB01619
EB01770
EB01689

EB01618
EB01773
EB01774
EB01891

EB01619
EB01770
EB01772
EB01570

EB01618
EB01523
EB00060
EB01567

5 ml

2-3 ml

5 ml

 5 ml
 5 ml

2 ml
2 ml
2 ml

4 ml
150 g 

150 ml
5 ml

1 ml
1 ml 
2 ml
2 ml

4 ml
2 ml
2 ml
5 ml

5 min

5 min

  5 min

30 min

20 min

5 min

5 min

4 min



    

    

ACNE MARKS - SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL/ TIME: 65 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS REF. ML TIME

1

2

3

4

5

Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.

Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase
Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using
gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with
cotton pad and wipe from right to left.

Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove
any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.

Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.

Option 1. Acne Marks. Brush the face with a mixture of Hylauronic Acid, Proteoglycans and  
Estrial Cell (total mixture 2ml maximum) in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with  
head 18 (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Focues on localized marks.  
Brush the treated area again the move to the next area. 
Opción 2. Oily Skin. Brush the face with a mixture of Proteoglycans and Sebum Control CBM  
(total mixture 2ml maximum) in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with head 18  
(Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Focues on localized marks.  
Brush the treated area again the move to the next area. 

Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour.
Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves. Dry
and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.

Relaxing Oil

I-phase Makeup Remover

Sensitvie Dermo-protective 
Fluid

Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion 

Hialuronic Acid
Proteoglycans
Estrial Cell
Sebum control CBM
Enzymatic Serum

Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask
P.H.A. 18%
Damask Rose Water
Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion 

EB01327

EB01617

EB01566

EB01567

EB01619
EB01866
EB01412
EB00032
EB01689

EB01618
EB01523
EB01891 
EB01567

5 ml

3 ml

5 ml

5 ml

total
2 ml 

 

2 ml

2 ml 
2 ml

 5  ml 
5 ml

5 min

5 min

5 min

30 min

3 min

10 min

7 Apply Multi-action Mask to the eye and lip area and Intensive Repair Post-peel Mask to the rest of
the face. Leave to act for 15-20 minutes. Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe. After the exposure
time, remove with gloves from Otefuki. Tone with Sensitive Hydra GlobalLotion.

Multi-action Mask
Post-peel Mask 
Damask Rose Water

EB01618
EB01642
EB01891

4 ml
20 ml
5 ml

20 min

8 To finish, apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour on the eye and lip area and then Sebum Control BMC and
Sebum Control Night Cream. Massage until completely absorbed.

Hyaluronic Eye Contour 
Sebum
Control BMC

EB01619
EB00032
EB01689

5 min1 ml
2 ml
2 ml

6



    

    

SCARS AND STRETCH MARKS-SKIN
EXPERT TREATMENT

PROTOCOL / TIME: 75 MIN APROX. PRODUCTS ML TIME

1

2

3

5

Perform a peeling by applying Active Lipodestrux with a sponge damped with water and well
wrung out (avoid dripping the product) on the areas to be treated with scars and/or stretch
marks. Leave it on for 4 to 6 minutes.
Warning: do not apply this product on sensitive skin.

Neutralize the Active Lipodestrux with the Thermal gel (heat gel) through a light massage
(epidemic action and circulation activator).

Brush the area to be treated with a mixture of Estrial Cell and Hydra Cell (total mixture 2ml
maximum) in the areas to be treated. Then pass the SkinPen with head 18. Focus on the
scars and strentch marks. To finish mix the same products with enzymatic serum, and  
massage

Apply C-3 Firming cream and massage until completely absorbed. Finally, spray the skin with
Sublime Global Lotion.

Active Lipodestrux

Thermal gel

Estrial Cell
Hidra Cell
enzymatic serum

C-3 Firming cream
Sublime Global Lotion

EB00250

EB00207

EB01412
EB01507 
EB01951

EB01386
EB01661

20 ml

10 ml

 20 ml
2 ml

10 min

5 min

30 min

10 min

total
2 ml 
2 ml

4 Apply Total Active 1+2 Mask. To do this, mix 1 part ofI nnovative Total Active Mask 1 and 2 parts of
Innovative Total Active Mask 2in a bowl. Using a spatula, emulsify with vigorous movements until
obtain a homogeneous milky paste. It should be applied quickly to the area to be treated. After the
established drying time, 10 to 15 minutes, removed in one piece and throw the remain into the bin.
These measurements are for abdomen andhips.

Total Active Mask 1
Total Active Mask 2

EB01733
EB01736

50 ml
100 ml

20 min


