Skinpen



SKINPEN

Stimulates the formation of collagen and elastin. Improves the appearance of the skin.



SKINPEN



Device used in skin rejuvenation procedures and treatment of various skin conditions. The SkinPen has microneedle heads of different sizes that create microchannels in the skin in a controlled and precise way that stimulate skin repair and regeneration thanks to the stimulation of collagen and elastin.

CUSTOMER PROFILE

Skin with wrinkles, flaccidity, acne, scars, stretch marks and/or spots.

REFERENCE

AP00039

SYNERGY

All water-based serums.







REJUVENATION

Microneedling stimulates the production of collagen and elastin, improving the firmness and elasticity of the skin. This reduces the appearance of wrinkles, fine lines and scars, as well as improving the overall texture of the skin.

SCAR TREATMENT

The SkinPen is used to reduce the appearance of scars, including acne scars and surgical scars. The mircopuncture process helps break down the collagen fibers in scars and stimulates the formation of new ones, reducing their appearance over time.

STRETCH MARKS TREATMENT

It also reduces the appearance of stretch marks by improving skin texture in affected areas.

SPOTS TREATMENT

It is effective in treating skin pigmentation, such as melasma and dark spots.

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS ABSORPTION

During the treatment, microchannels open that enhance the absorption of applied active ingredients.



01 | SKINPEN WATER-BASED SERUM



EBERLIN LAB

Hyaluronic Acid Proteoglycans DMAE Lab

SPECIAL BIOLOGICAL

Elastin Fundamental Biological Marine Placktom

WHITE Le Blanche Booster

EPIGENETICS 60+ Serum

CALMING X-TREME X-Treme Calming Serum

MESOCELL

Estrial Cell Firming Cell Circus Cell Hyaluronic Cell Xebor Cell OB cell

CBM

Firming Moisturizing Proteinal Xebor Circus







18 mm scars acne spots

24 mm expression line antiaging spots

36 mm wrinkles antiaging deep spots

R Nano

neckline eye contour ip contour sensitive zones

DEPHT	SPEED
0 - 0,5	4 - 5
0,5 - 0,75	3 - 4
0,75 - 1,5	2 - 3
1,5 - 2	1 - 2





	PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
1	Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.	Relaxing Oil	EB01327	5 ml	5 min
2	Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with cotton pad and wipe from right to left.	I-phase Makeup Remover	EB01617	3 ml	3 min
3	Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.	Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid	EB01567	5 ml	5 min
4	Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.	Balancing Hydra Global Lotion Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01284 EB01567	5 ml 5 ml	5 min
5	Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour. Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves. Dry and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.	Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask P.H.A. 18% Damask Rose Water	EB01880 EB01567 EB01891	2 ml 2 ml 5 ml	30 min
6	Brush the face with a mixture of DMAE and Proteoglycans in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with the 24-36 head (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Then, brush the treated area again and move on to the next area. Once all areas have been treated, make the same mixture of active ingredients with a drop of enzymatic serum, apply to the face, neck and décolleté and massage until completely absorbed.	DMAE Proteoglycans Enzymatic serum	EB01846 EB01845 EB01307	2 ml 2 ml 5 ml	30 min



	PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
7	 Option 1 Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour. Apply Max Ten Mask on skins with flaccidity. Mix with the Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion. After 20 minutes, remove the remains with the Balancing fluid. Last, tone the skin with Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion or Rose Damask Water. Option 2 Apply Post Peel Repair Mask in sensitive or inflamed case. 	Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask Max Ten Mask Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion balancing Fluid Post-peel Repair Mask Damask Rose Water	EB01618 EB01446 EB00007 EB01563 EB01642 EB01891	2 ml 10 ml 5 ml 5 ml 10 ml 5 ml	20 min
8	To finish, apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour to the eye and lip area and R-45 Essential Serum and Cream to the rest of the face with lifting movements.	Hyaluronic Eye contour R-45 Essential Serum R-45 Essential Cream	EB01619 EB01410 EB01445	1 ml 2 ml 2 ml	5 min



	PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
1	Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.	Relaxing Oil	EB01327	5 ml	5 min
2	Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with cotton pad and wipe from right to left.	I-phase Makeup Remover	EB01617	3 ml	5 min
3	Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.	Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid	EB01566	5 ml	5 min
4	Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.	Balancing Hydra Global Lotion Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01284 EB01567	5 ml 5 ml	2 min
5	Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour. Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves. Dry and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.	Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask P.H.A. 18% Damask Rose Water Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01880 EB01567 EB01891 EB01567	2 ml 2 ml 5 ml 5 ml	30 min
6	Brush the face with a mixture of DMAE and Hyaluronic Acid in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with the 24-36 head (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Then, brush the treated area again and move on to the next area. Once all areas have been treated, make the same mixture of active ingredients with a drop of enzymatic serum, apply to the face, neck and décolleté and massage until completely absorbed.	DMAE Hyaluronic Acid Enzymatic Serum	EB01867 EB01868 EB01307	2 ml 2 ml 5 ml	30 min



	PROTOCOL / TIME: 90 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
8	 Option 1 Apply the Multiaction Eye and Lip Mask all over the eye and lips area and on the rest of the face a layer of Premium Le Lift Mask and leave it on for 15 minutes. Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe. Once the exposure time has passed, spray the catalyst over the entire treated area, covering your eyes with cotton pads. Wait 4 minutes and remove the mask as if it were a second skin (peel-off). Wipe with a cotton pad with Hydra Global or Sensitive Lotion or Damask Rose Water if there is any residue. Optionn 2 Apply Post Peel Repair Mask in sensitive or inflamed case. 	Multiaction Eye and Lip Premium Le Lift Mask Premium Le Lift Catalyst Damask Rose Water Sensitive H.G Lotion Post-peel Repair Mask	EB01618 EB01708 EB01707 EB01891 EB01567 EB01652	4 ml 10 ml 5 ml 5 ml 10 ml	20 min
9	To finish, apply Premium Le Lift Eye Contour to the eye and lip area and Premium Le Lift or 60+ Serum and Cream to the rest of the face.	Premium Le Lift Eye contour Premium Le Lift Serum Premium Le Lift Cream Premium 60+ Serum Premium 60+ Cream	EB01684 EB01679 EB01706 EB01777 EB01767	1 ml 2 ml 2 ml 2 ml 2 ml 2 ml	5 min





	PROTOCOL / TIME: 80 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
1	Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.	Relaxing Oil	EB01327	5 ml	5 min
2	Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with cotton pad and wipe from right to left.	I-phase Makeup Remover	EB01617	2-3 ml	4 min
3	Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.	Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid	EB01566	5 ml	5 min
4	Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.	Balancing Hydra Global Lotion Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01284 EB01567	5 ml 5 ml	5 min
5	Protect the eye and lip area with Multiaction Mask. Perform peeling with Kojic Acid 5% (see Acid Protocol) on the spots to be treated. After 5 minutes, apply Neutralizer 8 and let it act for 10 minutes. Remove with gloves from Otefuki . To finish, balance with Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion.	Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask 5% Kojic Acid N8 Neutralizer Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion.	EB01618 EB01523 EB00060 EB01567	4 ml 2 ml 2 ml 5 ml	5 min
6	Apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour in the eye and lip zone. Then, brush Le Blanche Booster in the first area to be treated and pass the SkinPen, focus on the spots, el cabezal with the 18-24-36 head (Use Nano head for neckline andareas around eyes and lips). Then, brush the treated area again and move on to the next area. To continue apply the Booster again withenzymatic serum, and massage manually until completely absorbed.	Hyaluronic Eye Contour Le Blanche Booster Enzymatic Serum	EB01619 EB01770 EB01689	2 ml 2 ml 2 ml	30 min
7	Apply Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask in the eye and lip zone. Mix Le Blanche Detox Mask Powder and Detox Mask Gel and apply on the face and neck. Leave to act for 15-20 minutes. Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe. After, remove in one piece and clean with gloves of Otefuki. Tone with Damask Rose Water.	Multi-action Eye and Lip Mask Le Blanche Detox Mask Powder Le Blanche Detox Mask Gel	EB01618 EB01773 EB01774 EB01891	4 ml 150 g 150 ml 5 ml	20 min
8	AApply Hyaluronic Contour on the eye and lip zone and then Le Blanche Booster and Le Blanche Cream. To finish, apply Total White Cream.	Hyaluronic Eye Contour Le Blanche Booster Le Blanche Cream Total White cream	EB01619 EB01770 EB01772 EB01570	1 ml 1 ml 2 ml 2 ml	5 min

ACNE MARKS - SKIN EXPERT TREATMENT



	PROTOCOL/ TIME: 65 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS	REF.	ML	TIME
1	Welcome Massage with Relaxing Oil. Offer fragrance for selection.	Relaxing Oil	EB01327	5 ml	5 min
2	Fold clean cotton pads into a half and put it under the eyes. Wet 2 cotton pads with Bi-phase Makeup Remover, and gently press on the closed eyes. Wipe away the mascara by using gentle, downward swipes. To remove lip makeup, apply bi-phase makeup remover with cotton pad and wipe from right to left.	I-phase Makeup Remover	EB01617	3 ml	3 min
3	Apply Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid on the face and neck with gentle massage. Remove any residual with a damp gloves in Otefuki.	Sensitvie Dermo-protective Fluid	EB01566	5 ml	5 min
4	Apply Balancing or Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion, wiping with cotton pad in circular movements.	Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01567	5 ml	5 min
5	Make a peeling with P.H.A.18%. Apply Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask to protect eye and lip contour. Brush the acid to face andneck. Leave it for 20 minutes and then remove with damp gloves. Dry and balance the skin with Damask Rose Water or Sensitive Lotion.	Multi- action Eyes&Lip Mask P.H.A. 18% Damask Rose Water Sensitive Hydra Global Lotion	EB01618 EB01523 EB01891 EB01567	2 ml 2 ml 5 ml 5 ml	30 min
6	Option 1. Acne Marks. Brush the face with a mixture of Hylauronic Acid, Proteoglycans and Estrial Cell (total mixture 2ml maximum) in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with head 18 (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Focues on localized marks. Brush the treated area again the move to the next area. Opción 2. Oily Skin. Brush the face with a mixture of Proteoglycans and Sebum Control CBM (total mixture 2ml maximum) in the first area to be treated. Next, pass the SkinPen with head 18 (Use Nano head for neckline and areas around eyes and lips). Focues on localized marks. Brush the treated area again the move to the next area.	Hialuronic Acid Proteoglycans Estrial Cell Sebum control CBM Enzymatic Serum	EB01619 EB01866 EB01412 EB00032 EB01689	2 ml	10 min
7	Apply Multi-action Mask to the eye and lip area and Intensive Repair Post-peel Mask to the rest of the face. Leave to act for 15-20 minutes. Meanwhile, prepare the beauty recipe. After the exposure time, remove with gloves from Otefuki. Tone with Sensitive Hydra GlobalLotion.	Multi-action Mask Post-peel Mask Damask Rose Water	EB01618 EB01642 EB01891	4 ml 20 ml 5 ml	20 min
8	To finish, apply Hyaluronic Eye Contour on the eye and lip area and then Sebum Control BMC and Sebum Control Night Cream. Massage until completely absorbed.	Hyaluronic Eye Contour Sebum Control BMC	EB01619 EB00032 EB01689	1 ml 2 ml 2 ml	5 min

SCARS AND STRETCH MARKS-SKIN



	PROTOCOL / TIME: 75 MIN APROX.	PRODUCTS		ML	TIME
1	Perform a peeling by applying Active Lipodestrux with a sponge damped with water and well wrung out (avoid dripping the product) on the areas to be treated with scars and/or stretch marks. Leave it on for 4 to 6 minutes. Warning: do not apply this product on sensitive skin.	Active Lipodestrux	EB00250	20 ml	10 min
2	Neutralize the Active Lipodestrux with the Thermal gel (heat gel) through a light massage (epidemic action and circulation activator).	Thermal gel	EB00207	10 ml	5 min
3	Brush the area to be treated with a mixture of Estrial Cell and Hydra Cell (total mixture 2ml maximum) in the areas to be treated. Then pass the SkinPen with head 18. Focus on the scars and strentch marks. To finish mix the same products with enzymatic serum, and massage	Estrial Cell Hidra Cell enzymatic serum	EB01412 EB01507 EB01951	total 2 ml 2 ml	30 min
4	Apply Total Active 1+2 Mask. To do this, mix 1 part of Innovative Total Active Mask 1 and 2 parts of Innovative Total Active Mask 2in a bowl. Using a spatula, emulsify with vigorous movements until obtain a homogeneous milky paste. It should be applied quickly to the area to be treated. After the established drying time, 10 to 15 minutes, removed in one piece and throw the remain into the bin. These measurements are for abdomen andhips.	Total Active Mask 1 Total Active Mask 2	EB01733 EB01736	50 ml 100 ml	20 min
5	Apply C-3 Firming cream and massage until completely absorbed. Finally, spray the skin with Sublime Global Lotion.	C-3 Firming cream Sublime Global Lotion	EB01386 EB01661	20 ml 2 ml	10 min